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Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 Erie Indemnity Co

UPMC Hamot

Wabtec US Rail Inc

State Government

Wal-Mart Associates Inc

Saint Vincent Health Center
Federal Government

School District of the City of Erie
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Regional Health Services Inc
Dr. Gertrude A Barber Center Inc
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Millcreek Township School District
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Plastek Industries Inc
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Gannon University
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Country Fair Inc
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Dr. Gertrude A. Barber in Home Services
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Pennsylvania State University

City of Erie

Wegmans Food Markets Inc

Saint Vincent Med Ed & Research Inst
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Lord Corporation
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Millcreek Manor
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Millcreek Community Hospital
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Mercyhurst University
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Presque Isle Downs and Casino

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
4th Quarter, 2023

Employer
The Tamarkin Company
YMCA of Greater Erie
Erie Homes for Children & Adults
Excel Companion Care LLC
PA State System of Higher Education
Bayada Home Health Care Inc
TRPIL Community Services
C A Curtze Company
Bay Valley Foods
AIPHC Holding Company LLC
Star Plus Home Health Care LLC
AirBorn
Port Erie Plastics Inc
Fort LeBoeuf School District
Eriez Manufacturing Co.
Erie County Convention Center
Metz Culinary Management Inc
Akw LP
General McLane School District
GMRI Inc
Harbor Creek School District
Corry Manufacturing Company
Welch Foods Inc
Northwest Tri-County Int Unit

Lowe's Home Centers LLC
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Rank Rank
2023 Q4 2020 Q4

1 1
2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 8

7 6

8 7

9 N/A
10 10
11 12
12 9

13 13
14 14
15 17
16 15
17 18
18 16
19 25
20 19
21 24
22 20
23 21

24 26
25 23
26 44
27 28
28 27
29 22
30 34
31 38
32 N/A
33 59
34 31

35 29
36 36
37 N/A
38 39
39 33
40 32
41 42
42 40
43 55
44 41

45 50
46 37
47 49
48 43
49 56
50 66

NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Individual and Family Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Plastics Product Manufacturing

Offices of Physicians

Insurance Carriers

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers
Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Railroad Rolling Stock Manufacturing

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities
Gasoline Stations

Employment Services

Building Equipment Contractors

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Civic and Social Organizations

Automobile Dealers

Outpatient Care Centers

Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Depository Credit Intermediation

Home Health Care Services

Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing
Special Food Services

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly
General Freight Trucking

Traveler Accommodation

Child Care Services

Department Stores

Semiconductor and Other Electronic Component Manufacturing
Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Personal Care Services

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Rubber Product Manufacturing

Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing

Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Metalworking Machinery Manufacturing

Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities
Other Food Manufacturing

Offices of Dentists

Nonresidential Building Construction

Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food Manufacturing
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Industries
4th Quarter, 2023

NAICS

7225
6111
6241
6221
3261
6211
5241
6113
4552
9211
3365
6231
4451
6232
4571
5613
2382
5617
8134
4411
6214
9221
5221
6216
3327
7223
7139
6233
4841
7211
6244
4551
3344
6213
4441
8121
4561
8111
3262
3323
3329
3335
3339
5242
3119
6212
2362
3114
5413
4244
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