

Erie County

4th Quarter, 2023

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank	Employer	Rank	Employer
1	Erie Indemnity Co	26	The Tamarkin Company
2	UPMC Hamot	27	YMCA of Greater Erie
3	Wabtec US Rail Inc	28	Erie Homes for Children & Adults
4	State Government	29	Excel Companion Care LLC
5	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	30	PA State System of Higher Education
6	Saint Vincent Health Center	31	Bayada Home Health Care Inc
7	Federal Government	32	TRPIL Community Services
8	School District of the City of Erie	33	C A Curtze Company
9	Erie County	34	Bay Valley Foods
10	Regional Health Services Inc	35	AIPHC Holding Company LLC
11	Dr. Gertrude A Barber Center Inc	36	Star Plus Home Health Care LLC
12	Millcreek Township School District	37	AirBorn
13	Plastek Industries Inc	38	Port Erie Plastics Inc
14	Gannon University	39	Fort LeBoeuf School District
15	Country Fair Inc	40	Eriez Manufacturing Co.
16	Dr. Gertrude A. Barber in Home Services	41	Erie County Convention Center
17	Pennsylvania State University	42	Metz Culinary Management Inc
18	City of Erie	43	Akw LP
19	Wegmans Food Markets Inc	44	General McLane School District
20	Saint Vincent Med Ed & Research Inst	45	GMRI Inc
21	Lord Corporation	46	Harbor Creek School District
22	Millcreek Manor	47	Corry Manufacturing Company
23	Millcreek Community Hospital	48	Welch Foods Inc
24	Mercyhurst University	49	Northwest Tri-County Int Unit
25	Presque Isle Downs and Casino	50	Lowe's Home Centers LLC

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Erie County

Top 50 Industries 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank 2023 Q4	Rank 2020 Q4	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	2	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	3	Individual and Family Services	6241
4	4	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
5	5	Plastics Product Manufacturing	3261
6	8	Offices of Physicians	6211
7	6	Insurance Carriers	5241
8	7	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
9	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
10	10	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
11	12	Railroad Rolling Stock Manufacturing	3365
12	9	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
13	13	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
14	14	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
15	17	Gasoline Stations	4571
16	15	Employment Services	5613
17	18	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
18	16	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
19	25	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
20	19	Automobile Dealers	4411
21	24	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
22	20	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
23	21	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
24	26	Home Health Care Services	6216
25	23	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327
26	44	Special Food Services	7223
27	28	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
28	27	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
29	22	General Freight Trucking	4841
30	34	Traveler Accommodation	7211
31	38	Child Care Services	6244
32	N/A	Department Stores	4551
33	59	Semiconductor and Other Electronic Component Manufacturing	3344
34	31	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
35	29	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
36	36	Personal Care Services	8121
37	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
38	39	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
39	33	Rubber Product Manufacturing	3262
40	32	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323
41	42	Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	3329
42	40	Metalworking Machinery Manufacturing	3335
43	55	Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing	3339
44	41	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242
45	50	Other Food Manufacturing	3119
46	37	Offices of Dentists	6212
47	49	Nonresidential Building Construction	2362
48	43	Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food Manufacturing	3114
49	56	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
50	66	Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers	4244

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA • www.workstats.dli.pa.gov • workforceinfo@pa.gov

May 2024